

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102267911 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): DEUK COMPANY, Inc. Name: NOAH INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Internal - DELAWARE Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 49 Hancock Street, #108 Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02139 Corporation-State Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎑 No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Assignment Assignment Merger Massachusetts Corporation-State ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other___ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 10/24/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2382031 5073426 ☐ Yes Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_____\$____ Internal Address:___ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Cambridge State: MA Zip.02136 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a frue 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. 10/24/2002 Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

11/01/2002 TDIAZ1

00000089 75073426

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0017

Deuk Company

TO:	FROM:	
Commissioner of Patent &	Hao Wang	
Trademarks		
COMPANY:	DATE	
US Patent & Trademark Office	10/24/2002	
FAX NUMBER:	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING	G COVER:
(703) 306-5995	3	
PHONE NUMBER:	SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:	
(703) 308-9723	NOAH	
RE:	YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:	
☐ URGENT ☐ FOR REVIEW ☐ PLEASE	COMMENT 🔝 PLEASE REPLY 🗀	☐ PLEASE RECYCLE

Dear Sir or Madam:

As the owner and president for both Noah International Corporation Delaware, which is the conveying party and the owner of the trademark NOAH with registration number of 2382031, and Deuk Company, Inc., which is the receiving party of the trademark NOAH, I am authorizing the conveyance of the trademark NOAH (2382031) from Noah International Corporation Delaware to Deuk Compan, Inc.

Attached please review the recordation form cover sheet (form PTO-1594) as well as credit card payment form (PTO-2038) for the amount of \$40. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to give me a call at 617.905.2256.

Thank you,

33

RECORDED: 11/01/2002

Hao Wang

49 HANCOCK STREET, #108 • CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS • 02139 PHONE: (617) 492-1648 • FAX: (617) 945-0806 • WEB: http://www.deuk.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0018